# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

## CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: <b>12242</b>	2. Status Change Date: 3 27-/9	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: <b>04</b>	5. GMD: <b>03</b>
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Der	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>3/26/19</b>
8a. Landowner,WUC, New to system □	Person ID 35697 Add Seq# 1	8c. applicant New to sy		Person ID Add Seq# 1
TRH SEWARD HASKELI PO BOX 3450 TAOS NM 87571	LLC			
8b. Landowner(s)  New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. LANDOW New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ DN ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	⊠ Water Tube ⊠ D	riller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
¥			Date Prepared: <b>3/27/1</b> Date Entered:	<b>9</b> ву: <b>МАМ</b> Ву:

File No. <b>12242</b>	11. County:	sw	Ва	sin: CI	MAR	RON R	IVER			S	tream:								1/331	on Code:	1, _, ,	Special U	se:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD															and Q Authori	uantity zed		A	ddition	al			
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	T	R	ID		'N	ʻW	i.	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	ty .	Rate		Quantity af	Overla	p PD Files	
ENT NENENE	13	31	33 W		51	45'	116'			1				144	0	1060		14	40	1060			
DEL 50626		. 5		ġ			<u>.</u>			19			. 7				4.			الدوبو ا			
		Z.		1 5																			
		1,0										1				-1				. <b>19</b> 13			
4.3			114	. 4	1.7															7	·		
a 3.				E							14		h				i de		듦			1 mg. 10 (1) 5	
13. Storage: Rate	^	NF	Quar	ntity					ac/ft	А	dditior	nal Rat	e			1.5	NF	Add	tional	Quantity _			ac/ft
14. Limitation:		57. 1																			1		
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	on Type	_ Sta	art Year	_	1	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment .			h		
16. Place of Use CHK			NE	Ξ1/4	40.1		NV	<b>V</b> ½			sv	<b>N</b> ¹/₄	1		S	E1/4		Total	Own	er Chg	? Ove	erlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T	R ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4						
CHK 342			13		7		<u> </u>							-	-			- 65	8A		N	3505	
				5												Ú L	<b>S</b> . 1-	41	24		7.3 1		
	j - 1		ę.			4								i ,									
									4.5			-				122							
		H	1 000										i e				, MER.					*	
		13				14														12			
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	: N	linimun	n Reas	onable	e Quai	ntity:				TOTAL CO									A STATE OF THE STA				

Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, KS 67846-2804



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 27, 2019

LARRY DAVIS PO BOX 593 SUBLETTE KS 67877

RE:

Water Right, File No. 12,242

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

TRH SEWARD HASKELL LLC PO BOX 3450 TAOS NM 87571

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 12,242, dated 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LARRY DAVIS PO BOX 593 SUBLETTE KS 67877

With photocopies to:

TRH SEWARD HASKELL LLC PO BOX 3450 TAOS NM 87571

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# **DWR FIELD OFFICE** APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. 9:55 Am File No. 12242 MAR 2 6 2019 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. ☐ Surface water The source of supply is: Name and address of Applicant: LARRY DAVIS PO BOX 593, SUBLETTE KS 67877 Phone Number: ( Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: no change Phone Number: (\_\_\_\_) Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 For Office Use Only: Code \_\_\_\_\_ Fee \$ 100.00 TR # \_\_\_\_ Receipt Date 3-26-19 Check # 1099

Г	Presently authorize	zed point o	of diversion:				
			Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NF	Quart
	of Section	13	, Township	31	South Range	33	
			ounty, Kansas, <u>5205</u>				
			Authorized Quantity _				
			D No. 01 GP:				
		ACTUAL DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	☐This point will be change			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
			: (Complete only if chang				
			Quarter of the				
	of Section	13	, Township	31	South, Range	33	1
			ounty, Kansas, 5145				
	Proposed Rate	organista di	Proposed Quantity	urlas i <del>es</del> de	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	1 20 0 00 000
7.3	This point is: A	dditional W	ell Geo Center List of	her water righ	nts that will use this po	int	
_	COMPOSE						Sister (IC weekly)
	Presently authorize	zed point o	of diversion:	-	and the second second		N.F.
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quar
12	in	С	, Township ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West	of Southeast cor	ner of section
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity _	137	Depth of well	(1	feet)
	(DWR use only: C	Computer I	D No. GPS	S	feet North	feet V	West)
			☐This point will be change				
			: (Complete only if chang				
			Quarter of the				
-	of Section		, Township	-1-66	South Range	Paris I	(FA
			,		feet West	of Southeast cor	ner of section
	in	C	ounty Kansas	feet North			
	in	C	ounty, Kansas,				
	in Proposed Rate This point is:	dditional W	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water righ	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
	in	dditional W	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity	her water righ	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)int	ne emili
	in	dditional W	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water righ	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)int	ne emili
	in	dditional W	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depots that will use this po	orth (feet)	00 300 TITTITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITI
	in	dditional W	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well dep	orth (feet)	00 300 TITTITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITI
	in	dditional W	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well dep	orth (feet)	00 300 
	in	dditional W n are desire	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well dep	orth (feet)	00 300 - =
	in	dditional W n are desire	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well dep	orth (feet)	00 300 
	in	n are desired	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depotes that will use this points that will use the points the points that will use the points the points that will use the points the points that will use the points that will use the points the points the points the	orth (feet)  orth 100 20  orth 100 40	00 300 
	in	n are desired	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depots that will use this points that will use the points that will use the points that will use the points that will use this points that will use the points the points that will use the points the points the points that will use the points the points the points the point	orth (feet) int  orth 100 20	00 300 
	in	n are desired to the control of the	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depots that will use this points that will use the points that will use the points that will use the points that will use this points that will use the points the points that will use the points the points the points that will use the points the points the points the point	orth (feet) int  orth 100 20	00 300 200 100
	in	n are desired to the control of the	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depotes that will use this pool 100 No	orth (feet)	00 300 200 100
	in	n are desired to the control of the	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depotes that will use this pool 100 No	orth (feet)	00 300 
	in	dditional W n are desired nole log atta e)(will be) co ion is a well oing to do w oe done?	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depotes that will use this pool 100 No	orth (feet)	00 300
	in	dditional W  n are desire  nole log atta  e)(will be) co  ion is a well noing to do w  noe done?	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	her water rights?	Proposed well depotes that will use this pool 100 No	orth (feet)	00 300 200 100
	in	n are desired and are desired	ounty, Kansas,	ther water rights?	Proposed well depoints that will use this pool of the pool of	orth (feet) int  orth 100 20	00 300
	in	n are desired and are desired	ounty, Kansas,	100 West 0	Proposed well depotes that will use this posed well depotes that well as the posed well depotes that well as the posed well depotes the pose	orth (feet) int  orth 100 20	00 300
	in	dditional W n are desire nole log atta s)(will be) co ion is a well oing to do w be done? gement Distr s  \[ \] No	ounty, Kansas,	100 West 0	Proposed well depoints that will use this pool 100 No 100	orth (feet) int  orth 100 20	00 300
a.a.	in	dditional W n are desired nole log atta e)(will be) co ion is a well oing to do w one done? gement Districts No	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	ther water rights?  300 200 100 100 4? 200 300	Proposed well deponts that will use this pool    200 100	orth (feet)	00 300
a.	in	dditional W  n are desire  nole log atta  e)(will be) co  ion is a well oing to do w  pe done?  gement Distr s	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	100 West 0 Here water right 100 Here water right 100 Here water 100 Here water 100 Here water 13b. If the ater of the ter	Proposed well deponts that will use this pool    200 100	orth (feet)	00 300
a.	in	dditional W  n are desire  nole log atta  s)(will be) co  ion is a well oing to do w  pe done?  gement Distr s	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	ther water rights?  300 200 100 West 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Proposed well deponts that will use this pool of the strate will use the strate will use the strate will use the strate will use this pool of the strate will use the strate will us	orth (feet)  int  100 20  100 20  Int  Int  Int  Int  Int  Int  Int  In	00 300
a.	in	dditional Won are desired to find the edge of the edge of the edge of diversion of	ounty, Kansas,	ther water rights?  300 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Proposed well deponts that will use this pool of the strate will use this pool of the strate will use the strate will use this pool of the strate will use the strate will u	orth (feet)  int	00 300
	in	dditional W  n are desire  nole log atta  s)(will be) co  ion is a well oing to do w  pe done? gement Distr s	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity ell	ther water rights?  300 200 100 100 West 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Proposed well deponts that will use this pool of the strate will use the strate will use the strate will use the strate will use this pool of the strate will use the strate will us	orth (feet)  int	00 300

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	on is 300 or fewer feet from the	e existing point of diversion	n, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own	ners of the currently authorized	place(s) of use identified	
<ul> <li>Yes □ No (If no, all ow</li> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any ownership interest ownership interest of any ownership interest own</li></ul>	ners must sign this application er of the currently authorized paragraphs and a requested?		n this application be adversely
	vners must sign this application	n.)	
(c) If this application is not approved exped ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all ow	litiously, will there be substanti ners must sign this application	al damage to property, pul .)	blic health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must agent (attach notarized statement authorizing rep	be signed by all owners of the	ndwater change in point or e currently authorized plac	f diversion greater than 300 fee e of use, or their duly authorize
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn up age and the owner, the spouse of the ow their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, con	ner, or a duly authorized a t(s) to which this applicat	agent of the owner(s)	to make this application o
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of	, 20
To Blade A	A		
(Owner)	and the second second	(Spo	ouse)
(Please Print)		(Pleas	e Print)
(Owner)	J	(Spr	puse)
(CWINE)		(Spt	ouse)
(Please Print)		(Pleas	e Print)
(Owner)		(Spc	puse)
(Please Print)	and the second s	(Pleas	e Print)
State of Kansas County of Finney SS	NOT	MY FLOWERS ARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing applica	ation was saigned in my	EST EXPINES sworn to	before me this $26$ day
	per	Jamoses II	MULAN
My Commission Expires 5-28-2021	etropia de l'adel actions	Notary F	Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be incluted appropriate fee must be paid.	SSED. To be complete, all of the added; signatures of all the appropria	applicable portions of the app ate owners' must be affixed to	lication form must be completed wi the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or th forth in the schedule below: Make checks payab (1) Application to change a point of dive (2) Application to change a point of dive	le to: Kansas Department of rsion 300 feet or less rsion more than 300 feet	Agriculture	\$100 \$200
(3) Application to change the place of us	se		\$200
Ny Appointment Excises  December 15, 2022			
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3		File No.

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	Bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on age the place of use.   Applicable Not Applicable
3.		is and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot of Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than <i>300</i> feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \square Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube its shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	<b>December 31, 20,</b> or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, nrough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water go the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.  Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the his authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you you Engage Agrifiled adn day revi	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be di within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By:  Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer  (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture  Date of Issuance:  State of Kansas )  SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of tinney )
		Acknowledged before me on March 27, 2019
		by Michael A. Meyer
		Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires:    JULE JONES

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)





JUL 2 0 2015

PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846

3795 W. Jones Ave Phone: 620-277-2389 Fax: 620-277-0224

CUSTOMER'S NAME TRH Seward / Haskell	DATE 7-15-15
STREET ADDRESS 128 Lagona lane	TEST #_ 3
CITY & STATE Sou Luis Obison, California, 93 405	DRILLER Date Guinn
COUNTY Seward QUARTER NE SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP	
RIG# 10002 WO 9220	
LOCATION 60' South 426' wast of existing well 1059	SIBLE WELL LUCATION
CDS A127 3ESTO 1.100 GTIOL	F1 F1 / 4 F1 F 1 F 1

		FOOTAG	SE		Static Water Level: 33/
%	From	Pay	То	DESCRIPTION OF STRATA	Proposed Well Depth: 557
	0		2	Top Soil	20'Same
	2		16	Brown Sandy clay	
	146		56	Fine Sand	
	56		67	Brown Sandy Clay	
	67		72	Sand ting to mad course	
	72		88	Brown sandy clay	
	88		104	Brown sandy clay Sand fine to med course small gravel	to a second
	104		117	1) rown & Gray Clay	
	117		214	Sand fine to med course small grave,	/
	214		220	light Blue Clay	
	220		249	Jand time to med course	
	249		258	Brown Sandy clay	
	258		264	Sand fine to med course	
	264	-	280	Blue Clay	
	280	-	289	Sand fine to med course	
20	289	117	295	Blue Sandy clay	
30	295 378	47	378	Sand fine to med course small grove	/ /
30	387	18	405	Brown & Gray Clay w/few Sand strips	
50	405	10	-	Sand fine to mad course small gravel	
25	410	10	410	Light Blux Clay	<del></del>
	420	10	439	Sand fine to mad course	
	439		465	Brown & Gray Clay w/ Some Sand Strips	
15	465	20	485	Sand fine some med w/courte clay str	
	485		490	White sandy clay w/ some sand strips	: n G - P 3
	490		501	Brown Clay - Sticky -	
	501		508	SomeStone	
5	508	29	537	Sandstone - Drilled little tight.	
	537		560		5443
	- 7117			Max Gel	-2
				Gront	- 5
				Hole Plag 3/8	-4/
					-1
				PIERMA PLUA.	~ /

37°21'30.6"N 100°51'03.6"W

12242



From Exsisting Well - 66' South + 26' west